02-04-1999 FORM PTO-1618A 100957469 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name CCC Acquisition Corp. /28/99 Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership | x Corporation Individual **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Warnaco Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 90 Park Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) New York
State/Country Address (line 3) New York Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ONE Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Delaware

document from Assignment.)

					Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2			ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name	and Address	nter for the first	Receiving Party	nly.	
Name				200 m 41 m 42		
Address (line 1)				The second street and an experience of the second s		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	lent Name and Addre	266				
Correspond		Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	212-697-5995)	
Name	Amster, Rothste	in & Ebenstein				
Address (line 1)	90 Park Avenue					
Address (line 2)	New York, NY 1	0016				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	A++: Karen Artz Ash,	Esq.				
Pages	Enter the total number	of pages of the attach	ed conveyance d	ocument #	2	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the	same property).	
Enter either the	Application Number(Trademark Application Number Iemark Application Num	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:		same property).	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the	same property).	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	OTH numbers for the	same property).	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	OTH numbers for the stration Number(same property).	
Enter either the	Properties Enter the	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb aber(s) 	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved.	#	same property).	
Number of I	Properties Enter the	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb sher(s) total number of prop ant for Properties List	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41)	#	same property).	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the tecount	total number of properties List	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41)	OTH numbers for the stration Number(same property).	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the Fee Amou	total number of properties List	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) psit Account	OTH numbers for the stration Number(same property).	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the tecount	total number of prop Int for Properties List Inclosed X Deport Depo	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) osit Account rged to the account.) mber:	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	same property).	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the Tee Amount Application Number Interest Enter the Tee Amount Application Number Ind Signature	total number of prop Int for Properties List Inclosed X Deposit Account Num Authorization to cha	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) osit Account rged to the account.) mber: rge additional fees	#	same property). S) No	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the Fee Amoust Application Number Indianate Signature are best of my knowledge and Indianate Indian	total number of prop Int for Properties List Inclosed X Deport Included Deposit Account Number of Authorization to chain the foregoing in t	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) osit Account rged to the account.) mber: rge additional fees	#	same property). S) No	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the Tee Amount Application Number Interest Enter the Tee Amount Application Number Ind Signature	total number of prop Int for Properties List Inclosed X Deport Included Deposit Account Number of Authorization to chain the foregoing in t	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) osit Account rged to the account.) mber: rge additional fees	#	same property). S) No	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the tecount ayment by deposit account or inhed copy is a true copy of the left are to copy of the left copy is a true copy of the left copy in the left copy is a true copy of the left copy is a true copy of the left copy in the left copy is a true copy of the left copy in the left copy is a true copy in the left copy in the left copy in the left copy is a true copy in the left copy in t	total number of proporties List nclosed	er (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 1,085,569 erties involved. ed (37 CFR 3.41) osit Account rged to the account.) mber: rge additional fees	# Yes	same property). S) No	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CCC ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6040 Bandini Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90040 ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest to the trademark FRENCH ACCENT, and is owner by assignment effective October 12, 1993 recorded at reel/frame 1044/0208 of the related U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,085,569, a copy of which registration is annexed hereto as Exhibit 1 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, WARNACO INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and offices at 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016 and 325 Lafayette Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06601 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and the related United States Registration, and the right to sue for past infringements.

in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{2}{5}$ day of $\frac{1}{5}$ day of $\frac{1}{5}$ 1999.

By:

CCC ACQUISITION CORP.

Stanley P. \$ilverstein

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 28 day of 1999, before me came Stanley P. Silverstein, who stated that he is the Vice President and Secretary of CCC Acquisition Corp. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of CCC Acquisition Corp. with full authority to do so.

MICHASI, F. COLOSI
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 02005000126
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 88, 20 6.1

Notary Public

Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cl.: 39

United States Patent Office

Reg. No. 1,085,569 Registered Feb. 14, 1978

TRADEMARK

Principal Register

FRENCH ACCENT

Kayser-Roth Corporation (Delaware corporation) 640 5th Ave. New York, N.Y. 10019 For: LADIES' BATHING SUITS, BEACH JACKETS, AND BEACH ROBES, in CLASS 25 (U.S. CL. 39). First use July 6, 1976; in commerce July 6, 1976. Applicant disclaims exclusive rights to the word "French" apart from the mark as shown.

Ser. No. 105,270, filed Nov. 3, 1976.

R. E. WOLFINGTON, Examiner

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

COUNSELORS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

(212)697-5995

JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETIRED)

INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT

DAVID R. BROWN

PATRICK E. BOLAND**

FACSIMILE NOS. 212-286-0854

212-286-0082

*NON-LAWYER ""NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

NEAL L. ROSENBERG IRA E. SILFIN LAURIE J. GENTILE CHESTER ROTHSTEIN DAVID H. KAGAN DENISE A. LINDENAUER CRAIG J. ARNOLD
NANCY M. DODDERIDGE BRIAN MCQUILLEN TREBOR LLOYD NEAL S. GREENFIELD

MORTON AMSTER

NEIL M. ZIPKIN

KAREN ARTZ ASH

LEONARD S. SORGI

DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN

PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED

ANTHONY F. LO CICERO JOEL E, LUTZKER

KENNETH P. GEORGE ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D.

MICHAEL J. BERGER

DONNA L. ANGOTTI JANE UNGARO JOSEPH M. CASINO JOHN S. ECONOMOU** SIMON BOCK JOHN C. GARCES BETH KOTRAN MARK J. ROSENBERG BRIAN McQUILLEN MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA
CHARLES R. MACEDO CHARLES M. DOYLE, PH.D.** MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA HOLLY PEKOWSKY DANIEL BASOV

January 29, 1999

via Express Mail

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Trademark Assignment Branch

Warnaco Inc./CCC Acquisition Corp. Re:

Trademark Assignment

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,085,569 Our File Nos: 73256/458 and 94515/614

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing and recordation please find the Trademark Assignment, dated January 28, 1999, made by CCC Acquisition Corp. in favor of Warnaco Inc., and a Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

By the enclosed assignment, CCC Acquisition Corp. hereby assigns unto Warnaco Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark FRENCH ACCENT (Registration No. 1,085,569), along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States Trademark registration therefore.

63682.1

Kindly record this Trademark Assignment against the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,085,569 identified in said Assignment, in the Trademark Assignee Index.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00, representing payment of the fees incurred in connection with such filing and recordation. Kindly charge any additional costs to the Deposit Account of Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein, Account No. 01-1785.

Kindly address any inquiries concerning this matter to the attention of the undersigned at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

Karen Artz Ash

KAA/HP/dk encs.

63682.1

RECORDED: 02/01/1999